PAGENO.

é
 MINUTE BOOKNO, 2%

ADDENDUM NUMBER:ONE TO AGREEMENT

FOR

RECREATION ADMINISTRATION SYSTEM
REGISTRATION-POINT OF SALE-MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE TO AGREEMENT, is made and entered into by and
between the COUNTY OF MANATEE, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, by and through
its Board of County Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as the "County," with mailing address at 1112
Manatee Avenue West, Bradenton, Florida 34205, and Vermont Systems, Inc., hereinafter referred to as
the "Contractor," duly authorized to transact business in the State of F lorida, with offices at 12 Market
Place, Essex Junction, VT 05452

WHEREAS, on December 1, 1998, the parties hereto entered into an Agreement for a Recreation
Administration System as provided for in this Agreement, hereinafter "the Agreement;" and

WHEREAS, the County has determined a need for three (3) days of additional RecTrac system
training and additional system specific hardware for the Recreation Administration System,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived, the parties
hereto agree as follows: '

1. Contractor shall provide three (3) additional days of RecTrac system training at a not to
exceed cost of $2,595. Training dates shall be mutually agreed upon by the County and the
Contractor.

2. A revised Exhibit "5" allowing for additional system specific hardware to be incorporated
into the Recreation Administration System during training, at a not to exceed cost of $3,996.

3. The not to exceed total cost shall increase from $44,845 to $51,436 an increase of $6,591.

4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

0
2450 SYl- 2226




The parties hereto have caused this Addendum Number One to Agreement for a Recreation
Administration System and related projects to be fully executed, in duplicate, by their authornzed
representatives.

WITNESSES:

Robert T. Willey
President

RECOMMENDED BY MANATEE COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

Q«%

Dan Hopkins,
Director

APPROVED AS TO FORMAT AND CORRECTNESS:

By: / ( @ 0&?
R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M.,
Purchasing Manager

. 77
APPROVED, with a quorum present and voting this Zi day

of. 5JZ A & ,19%

b SRR A0
o SR
ATTESEZRD 044 COUNTY OF MANATEE, FLORIDA
RB.§ -°?,-‘?’-y‘,;_3‘5,00' e by its Board of County
SEDACYS “.\-’hb.«l U .
X C?( oL Y Commissioners
4 4 e By:
; & (4’ d ' Chairman
i °°°"°" )y
E iebll/mgs\ b‘/
>, ‘.f‘ayuu
B a}’ e 5‘:‘;': ‘ﬂ:(
2

2451




2453

EXHIBIT "5" (Revised 6/15/99)

SYSTEM HARDWARE and SOFTWARE

A. Vermont Systems, Inc. provided hardware:

1.

POS Receipt / Reports Printer
184T Matrix Printer 9.5" X 11" PF, Cable
Qty. 5 @ $300.00 = $1,500.00

POS Smart Cash Drawer for 80 Column Printer

SLD 2120 Cash Drawer / 24V / IPSTI /Parallel Printer
Interface IPSTI / Cable

Qty. 5 @ $335.00=$1,675.00

Programmable Keyboard Pioneer KB-137D
Dual Track MSR, 101KB plus 46 Programed Keys Wedge
Qty. 4 @ $999.00 = $3,996.00

B. Vermont Systems, Inc. provided software:

1.

Recreation Administration Modules
Activity Registration
Facility Reservation

Pass Management

Point of Sales / Rentals -
League Scheduling
Accident Report

"o o o

Maintenance Administration Modules
Facility Maintenance

Equipment / Vehicle Maintenance
Landscaping Maintenance
Material Inventory

Project Management

ppao o




